MICHAEL JARED HERWITZ

Director / Producer / General Manager

Representation: Rachel Ellicott, Paradigm Talent Agency | rellicott@paradigmagency.com

DIRECTED PRODUCTIONS:

2024 INSPIRED BY TRUE EVENTS (wp) Ryan Spahn

2024 DANCE DANCE REVOLUTION (wp) Ethan Fuirst

2024 JOB (commercial transfer) Max Wolf Friedlich
2023 JOB (wp, NYT Critic's Pick) Max Wolf Friedlich
2023 THE CAMPAIGN THAT FAILED (wp) Allison Snyder
2019 THIS IS THE RILL SPEAKING Lanford Wilson
2019 IDIDN’T THINK YOU’D BE UNHAPPY Shara Feit

2019 THE LOGIC Will Arbery

2018 RAGTIME* Ahrens+Flaherty/McNally
2017 PARADE** Brown/Uhry

2017 WHERE WE’RE BORN Lucy Thurber

2016 THE SECRET GARDEN** Norman/Simon

(wp) denotes new play world premier, * denotes musical, ~ denotes director/choreographer credit

STAGED READINGS AND WORKSHOPS OF NEW PLAYS:

2024
2024
2022
2022
2022
2019
2019
2018

HOLOCAUST LIT! Reid Pope

ILOVE HOW YOU LOVE ME Daphne Silbiger

THE VERY FURIOUS KUGEL Clare Fuyoko Bierman
RATS WHEN IT’S NIGHT OUT Max Wolf Friedlich
UNCLE CHRIS Allison Snyder
MANGER Max Wolf Friedlich
LACED Samantha Mueller
HAPPY BIRTHDAY MARS ROVER Preston Choi

ASSOCIATE/ASSISTANT DIRECTING:

2019
2019
2019
2018
2017
2017
2016

TELL ME I’'M NOT CRAZY (wp) Sharyn Rothstein
CURSE OF THE STARVING CLASS Sam Shepard
ALICE BY HEART (wp) Shiek/Sater/Nelson
DANIEL’S HUSBAND (New York premier) Michael McKeever
CHARM (New York premier) Philip Dawkins
YEN (directing intern) Anna Jordan

ALL THE WAYS TO SAY I LOVE YOU (directing intern) Neil LaBute

ADMINISTRATION / AFFILIATIONS / EDUCATION:

Evan Bernardin Productions, Associate General Manager/Development Assistant, August 2022 - December 2023

Williamstown Theatre Festival, Directing Corps 2019
The 24 Hour Plays: Nationals, Director 2019

Northwestern University, Bachelor of Science in Theatre, Directing + Artistic Leadership focus

Fiorello H. LaGuardia High School of Music and Art and Performing Arts, Drama Major

Out of the Box Theatrics
JACK NY

Connelly Theater

SoHo Playhouse

Martha’s Vineyard Playhouse
Williamstown Directing Studio
Williamstown Directing Studio
Williamstown Directing Studio
Northwestern University
Northwestern University

G45 Productions / The Flea
Northwestern University

Fault Line Theater

The Brick

Samuel French OOB Festival
G45 Productions

HERE Arts Center

Pasadena Playhouse

G45 Productions

G45 Productions

d. Moritz Von Stuelpnagel / WTF
d. Terry Kinney / Signature Theater
d. Jessie Nelson / MCC Theater

d. Joe Brancato / Westside Theater
d. Will Davis / MCC Theater

d. Trip Cullman / MCC Theater

d. Leigh Silverman / MCC Theater



