MICHAEL JARED HERWITZ

Director / Producer / General Manager

Representation: Rachel Ellicott, Paradigm Talent Agency | rellicott@paradigmagency.com

DIRECTED PRODUCTIONS:

2024	INSPIRED BY TRUE EVENTS (wp)	Ryan Spahn	Out of the Box Theatrics
2024	DANCE DANCE REVOLUTION (wp)	Ethan Fuirst	JACK NY
2024	JOB (commercial transfer)	Max Wolf Friedlich	Connelly Theater
2023	JOB (wp, NYT Critic's Pick)	Max Wolf Friedlich	SoHo Playhouse
2023	THE CAMPAIGN THAT FAILED (wp)	Allison Snyder	Martha's Vineyard Playhouse
2019	THIS IS THE RILL SPEAKING	Lanford Wilson	Williamstown Directing Studio
2019	I DIDN'T THINK YOU'D BE UNHAPPY	Shara Feit	Williamstown Directing Studio
2019	THE LOGIC	Will Arbery	Williamstown Directing Studio
2018	RAGTIME*	Ahrens+Flaherty/McNally	Northwestern University
2017	PARADE*^	Brown/Uhry	Northwestern University
2017	WHERE WE'RE BORN	Lucy Thurber	G45 Productions / The Flea
2016	THE SECRET GARDEN*^	Norman/Simon	Northwestern University

(wp) denotes new play world premier, * denotes musical, ^ denotes director/choreographer credit

STAGED READINGS AND WORKSHOPS OF NEW PLAYS:

2024	HOLOCAUST LIT!	Reid Pope	Fault Line Theater
2024	I LOVE HOW YOU LOVE ME	Daphne Silbiger	The Brick
2022	THE VERY FURIOUS KUGEL	Clare Fuyoko Bierman	Samuel French OOB Festival
2022	RATS WHEN IT'S NIGHT OUT	Max Wolf Friedlich	G45 Productions
2022	UNCLE CHRIS	Allison Snyder	HERE Arts Center
2019	MANGER	Max Wolf Friedlich	Pasadena Playhouse
2019	LACED	Samantha Mueller	G45 Productions
2018	HAPPY BIRTHDAY MARS ROVER	Preston Choi	G45 Productions

ASSOCIATE/ASSISTANT DIRECTING:

2019	TELL ME I'M NOT CRAZY (wp)	Sharyn Rothstein	d. Moritz Von Stuelpnagel / WTF
2019	CURSE OF THE STARVING CLASS	Sam Shepard	d. Terry Kinney / Signature Theater
2019	ALICE BY HEART (wp)	Shiek/Sater/Nelson	d. Jessie Nelson / MCC Theater
2018	DANIEL'S HUSBAND (New York premier)	Michael McKeever	d. Joe Brancato / Westside Theater
2017	CHARM (New York premier)	Philip Dawkins	d. Will Davis / MCC Theater
2017	YEN (directing intern)	Anna Jordan	d. Trip Cullman / MCC Theater
2016	ALL THE WAYS TO SAY I LOVE YOU (directing intern)	Neil LaBute	d. Leigh Silverman / MCC Theater

ADMINISTRATION / AFFILIATIONS / EDUCATION:

Evan Bernardin Productions, Associate General Manager/Development Assistant, August 2022 - December 2023

Williamstown Theatre Festival, Directing Corps 2019

The 24 Hour Plays: Nationals, Director 2019

Northwestern University, Bachelor of Science in Theatre, Directing + Artistic Leadership focus

Fiorello H. LaGuardia High School of Music and Art and Performing Arts, Drama Major